

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0406 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/3/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/14/2013 **Final action:** 5/14/2013

Title: Library recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Agreement 558-S1310 and Addendum 1

with the Corporation for Education Network Initiatives in California (CENIC) and Agreement 557-O1311 with CVIN, LLC to connect to and provide high capacity Internet connectivity at no charge for a period of three years ending June 30, 2016 via the California Research and Education Network.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route 558-S1310 CENIC, 2. B - CENIC Agreement 558-S1311, 3. C - Blue Route CVIN

Agreement 557-O1311.PDF, 4. D - CVIN Agreement 557-O1311.PDF, 5. Executed Agreement 558-

S1310, 6. Executed Agreement 557-O1311

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/14/20131Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass